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THIS IS OUR SEASON OF TRANSITION – ISAIAH 43:19 (NLT) 
 

2024 CHURCH MINISTRY LEADERS 

 

 MINISTRY NAME CONTACT PERSON(S)/EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE NO. 

ACE MS Ministry 
(Autoimmune Conditions and 
Empowerment) 

Sister Belinda VanBuren, Coordinator 

belindabest252@gmail.com  
240-304-7564 

American Sign Language Ministry 
Sister Terry Freeman-Edwards, Coordinator 

terryedeards1366@gmail.com 

202-397-5584 

Athletics & Physical Fitness Ministry Sister Tanya Coleman, Coordinator  

tupthegrove@comcast.net 
202-409-4085 

Cancer Support Ministry 
Sister Renee DeShazor, Coordinator 
redds122@yahoo.com 301-806-5807 

Christian Education Ministry 

Reverend Dorothy Ford, Minister of Christian 
Education 

ddford0218@gmail.com 
Sister Crystal Green, WORD Bible Academy 
Coordinator 

tsaksceministry@gmail.com 

202-812-7119 

301-938-8324 

Church Clerks Ministry 

Sister Mary Ann Wilson, President 

mawilson50@verizon.net 
Sister Cheryl Davis, Chaplain 

cdawnise_davis@yahoo.com 
Sister Carolyn Coleman, Sergeant-At-Arms 

cvcole63@msn.com 
Sister Diane Holloway, Virtual Clerk 

dholloway1948@gmail.com  

301-648-9494 

202-355-8599 

301-335-9651 

240-765-8021 

College Disciples Ministry TBD  

Congregational Care Ministry 

Minister Rashaad Khaalid, Minister of Congregational 
Care 

rashaadkhaalid@gmail.com 
Minister Fentress Jones, Bereavement Ministry 

Coordinator 

fentressed@comcast.net 

 
202-345-9743 

 
 

301-440-6810 
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Reverend Betty Carter, Nursing and Seniors 

Home Ministry Coordinator 

carterbc2004@yahoo.com 

Sister Malinda Green, Counseling Support 

Ministry Coordinator 

lee23577@verizon.net 
Sister Florence Tyer, Prayer Ministry Coordinator 

florencetyer@gmail.com 
Sister Donna Moyler, Prayer Ministry Assistant 
Coordinator 

donnamoyler@gmail.com  

301-336-5662 
 
 

301-651-6793 
 
 

240-346-0717 
 

202-603-3195 

Creative Marketing Ministry 

Deacon George Sparrow, Co-Coordinator 

gsparrow3891@outlook.com 
Sister Sherita Sparrow, Co-Coordinator 

sheritasparrow85@gmail.com  

 
301-266-2090 

 
202-271-3210 

 

Cyber Sanctuary Ministry 

Minister Maurice Scott, Co-Coordinator 

tsakssocialmedia@gmail.com 
Sister Deetra Whatley, Co-Coordinator 

deetra.a.whatley@gmail.com 
Sister Patricia Hughes, Recording Secretary 

pdhughes326@aol.com 

301-996-1579 

703-203-1092 

301-706-4921 

Diaconate Ministry 

Deacon Ronald Griffin, Chairperson 

deacongriffin571@gmail.com 
Deacon Catina Bridges, Chairperson 

catina.bridges@ricoh-usa.com 
Deacon Benjamin Dashiell, Vice Chairperson 

badashiell1914@yahoo.com 
Deacon Aretha Ivory, Vice Chairperson 

aivory1@verizon.net  

301-526-6717 

240-483-6542 

301-742-6135 

240-423-3824 

Domestic Violence Ministry 
Minister Sharon Dailey, Coordinator 

sdailey826@gmail.com 
240-353-2244 

Fearfully and Wonderfully Made 
Ministry  

Sister TaTiana Holmes, Coordinator 

wonderfullymade014@gmail.com 
240-389-8985 

Golden Agers Ministry 

Minister Robert Hines, Minister to Seniors 

rhines58174@verizon.net 
Reverend Eric Williams, Assistant Minister to Seniors 

ministerwilliams65@yahoo.com 
Trustee C. Pam Holliday, President 

hollidaypc1@gmail.com 
Sister Carolyn Coleman, 1st Vice President 
cvcole63@msn.com 

301-910-0564 

301-832-4073 

240-351-8519 

301-335-9651 
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Sister Dorothy Callier, 2nd Vice President 

dcallier1@live.com 
240-464-4546 

Hospitality Ministry 

Sister Brenda Fisher, President 

brenda.fisher1969@gmail.com 
Sister Delores Salaam, Vice President 

dsalaamhu@gmail.com 

240-691-6705 

301-336-9158 

Job Ministry TBD  

Kingdom Knights Motorcycle 
Ministry 

Brother Lydell Hagans, Sr., Coordinator 

kingdomknightsmm@yahoo.com 
301-372-8889 

Logos Book Store 
Sister Paula White, Manager 

logosshop@tsaks.org 
240-417-4043 

Married and Engaged Couples 
Ministry 

Leadership Team: 
Minister Nichelle Carter 

nichelleokafor@yahoo.com 
Brother Dale Wright 

idphotography.info@gmail.com 
Brother Kenneth Bonner 

kbonner929@gmail.com 
Sister Jeenéa Innis 

dandj.innis@gmail.com 
Brother Dwayne Innis  
dwayne.innis516@gmail.com 

301-655-8800 
 

240-605-4504 
 

540-429-1790 
 

240-271-7033 
 

347-486-9973 

Men’s Ministry 

Reverend Earnest Bridges, Minister to Men  

ebridges22@aol.com  
Minister Darryl Butler, President 

dcpraise@verizon.net 
Minister Maurice Scott, Vice President 

scott.m09@gmail.com 
Brother Kenneth Bonner, Chaplain 
Kbonner929@gmail.com 

301-792-8321 
 
 

301-502-3236 
 

301-996-1579 
 

540-429-1790 

Military & Law Enforcement 
Ministry 

TBD  

Ministers Spouses Ministry 
Sister Arnyis Woodberry, Coordinator 

arnyis2@yahoo.com 
240-421-5657 

Missions Ministry 

Minister Charlene Anderson, Coordinator 

mscharander@gmail.com 
Sister Joyce Williams, Assistant Coordinator 

luvjoy4ever@gmail.com 

301-752-0778  

301-467-4096 

Mother’s Ministry 
Deaconess Emerita Cheryl Chappin, Coordinator 

cheryl-chappin2011@hotmail.com 
202-262-1210 

mailto:dcallier1@live.com
mailto:brenda.fisher1969@gmail.com
mailto:dsalaamhu@gmail.com
mailto:kingdomknightsmm@yahoo.com
mailto:logosshop@tsaks.org
mailto:nichelleokafor@yahoo.com
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Multimedia Ministry 

 
Brother Didas Akognon, Video Coordinator 

mediateamtsaks@gmail.com 
Brother Bryce Hawkins, Audio Coordinator 

boogieangelhawkins1@gmail.com 

 
240-708-2967 

 
240-797-7557 

Music & Fine Arts Ministry 

Brother Brian Hill, Director 

bhill@tsaks.org 
Sister Belinda VanBuren, Administrative Assistant 

belindabest252@gmail.com 
Brother Brian Hill, Praise Team Coordinator 

bhill@tsaks.org 
Sister Deborah Faison, Colston Memorial Voices 
President 

dfjosey2004@yahoo.com 
Sister Mary Ann Wilson, Colston Memorial Voices Vice 
President 

mawilson50@verizon.net 
Sister Carolyn Coleman, Colston Memorial Voices 
Secretary 

cvcole63@msn.com 
TBD, True Praise Dancers Coordinator 
Sister Dominique Abrams, Kingdom Choir Coordinator 
domo.sings2000@gmail.com 
Sister Tiffani Russell, Dominion President 

tiff32377@gmail.com 
Deacon Benjamin Dashiell, Men’s Choir Coordinator 

badashiell1914@yahoo.com 
Deacon Cherrelle Wilkerson, Drama Ministry 
Coordinator 

cb_wilkerson@yahoo.com 

757-737-1242 

240-304-7564 

757-737-1242 

301-213-8873 

301-648-9494 

 

301-335-9651 

 

330-423-7416 

202-413-0483 

301-742-6135 

240-464-1878 

New Members Assimilation Ministry 

Reverend Dr. Haile Lindsay, Minister to New Members 
Assimilation 

haile.lindsay@gmail.com 
Minister Mercedes Murray, Assistant Minister to New 
Members Assimilation 

mercedes.leonard@gmail.com 
Sister Mamie Ryant, Secretary 

mamieryant@hotmail.com 

336-954-0320 

 

301-996-5238 

 

      240-603-3286 

Newsletter Ministry 
Sister Angela Hulett, Coordinator 

aswinsonlee@gmail.com 
202-299-7109 

Nurses Ministry 
Deacon Renee Armstrong, Coordinator 

renee.armstrong@earthlink.net 
202-615-9063 

mailto:boogieangelhawkins1@gmail.com
mailto:BrianDHillMusic@gmail.com
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mailto:bhill@tsaks.org
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mailto:renee.armstrong@earthlink.net
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Outreach Ministry 

 
Deacon Betty Brown, Coordinator 

bettybrown243@yahoo.com 

 
240-893-9494 

Parking Lot Ministry 
 

 

Deacon Joseph Jupiter, Coordinator 

jjupi91897@aol.com 
Brother Malcolm Ryant, Assistant Coordinator 

malcolmryant@gmail.com 

202-641-8043 
 

240-603-3248 

Pastor’s Partners Ministry 

Sister Yvonne Gant, President 

ygant82856@aol.com 
Sister Paula White, Vice President 

pcjwhite@gmail.com 
Sister Carolyn Coleman, Secretary 

cvcole63@msn.com 
Sister Glendia Holt, Treasurer 

glendiaholt@verzon.net 
Sister Mary Ann Wilson, Chaplain 

mawilson50@verizon.net 

202-669-4710 
 

240-417-4043 
 

301-335-9651 
 

240-460-1730 
 

301-648-9494 

Photography Ministry 
Brother Clarence McIntosh, President 

tsaksphotography@ymail.com 

301-877-0881 
 

 

Scholarship and Vocational 
Education Ministry 

Sister Mamie Small, Coordinator 

mamiesmall4@gmail.com 
202-230-8326 

Scouting Ministry  
 

Sister Tonya Holmes, Boy Scout Coordinator 

tholmes@tsaks.org  
Sister Elaine Sims, Girl Scout Co-Coordinator 

sims4eternity@yahoo.com 
Sister Sharon Davis, Girl Scout Co-Coordinator 

daviss219@gmail.com 

240-299-4607 

301-343-9603 

301-233-3726 

Security Ministry 
Brother Donny Cupe, President 

cupedonny@outlook.com 
301-980-8060 

Singles Ministry 

Sister Paulette Fogle, Co-Coordinator 

paulette.fogle05@gmail.com 
Brother Malcolm Ryant, Co-Coordinator 

malcolmryant@gmail.com 

202-422-8989 

240-603-3248 

Trustee Ministry 

Trustee Charles Jones, Chairperson 

jonesc2@comcast.net 
Trustee C. Pam Holliday, Vice Chairperson 

hollidaypc1@gmail.com 
Trustee Jerrett Spann, Interim Assistant Vice 
Chairperson 

riverspann@aol.com 

301-440-6001 

240-351-8519 

202-997-2718 

mailto:bettybrown243@yahoo.com
mailto:jjupi91897@aol.com
mailto:malcolmryant@gmail.com
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TSAKS Nation  

 
Pastor Pamela Stanley, Coordinator 

tsaksnation@gmail.com 

 
212-365-4511 

 
 

Ushers Ministry 

Sister Gail Battle, Senior Ushers President 

gbattle5@comcast.net 
Sister Angela Boyd, Intermediate Ushers Coordinator 
(ages 20-45) 

rubybenz65@verizon.net 
Sister Alisa Williams, Junior and Teen Ushers 
Coordinator 
(ages 7-19) 

alisabasie@gmail.com 

301-455-3419 
 

301-502-8721 
 

202-550-7871 
 

Women’s Ministry 

First Lady Reverend Peggy D. Maclin, Minister to 
Women 

firstlady@tsaks.org 
Sister Antoinette Gilmer, President 

antoinette.huff@gmail.com 

240-830-5300  
 

202-903-3689 

Young Adult Ministry 
Minister Kevin Thomas, Minister to Young Adults 
kevinmthomas10@gmail.com 

240-468-3607 
 
 

Young People’s Christian 
Development Ministry Sister Tamara Dukes, Coordinator 

tsaksyouth@gmail.com 

 
202-369-1737 

 

 

 

mailto:tsaksnation@gmail.com
mailto:gbattle5@comcast.net
mailto:rubybenz65@verizon.net
mailto:alisabasie@gmail.com
mailto:firstlady@tsaks.org
mailto:antoinette.huff@gmail.com
mailto:antonio.mitchell80@outlook.com
mailto:tsaksyouth@gmail.com

